
 

 

 

SECTION - 1 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
Sub: Annual Comprehensive Maintenance and Operation of Digital Scroll, 

Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF) type HVAC Air conditioning system of 734 
hp for Three years at DFCCIL, Corporate Office, Pragati Maidan Metro 
Station Building Complex, New Delhi. 

---------------------- 

Sealed bids in a single packet system are invited from reputed, experienced and 
financially sound Companies/Firms/Agencies for execution of the work at Dedicated 
Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd, Pragati Maidan Metro Station building, New 
Delhi-110001 as per the following schedule: 

1.  Tender no. HQ/EL/CMC/HVAC/2014 

2.  Name of Work Annual Comprehensive Maintenance and Operation of 
Digital Scroll, Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF) type 
HVAC Air conditioning system of 734 hp for Three 
years at DFCCIL, Corporate Office, Pragati Maidan 
Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi. 

3.  Similar Nature of Work Work of Annual Comprehensive Maintenance & 
Operation of VRF type HVAC Air Conditioning system. 

4.  Completion Period 03 (Three) years for Schedule ‘A’ & ‘B’ and                  
03 (Three) months for Schedule ‘C’ from the date of 
issue of Letter of Acceptance. 

5.  Estimated cost of work Rs. 82.27 Lacs (Rupees Eighty Two Lac Twenty Seven 
Only) 

6.  Cost of Tender Form  
(Non-Refundable) 

Rs. 5,250/- (Rupees Five Two Hundred and Fifty Only) 

7.  Earnest Money Rs. 1,66,600/- only (Rupees One Lac Sixty Six 
Thousand and Six Hundred Only) 

8.  Sale of Tender Form 
commence from 

29.12.2014 

9.  Last date of receipt of 
Tenders 

28.01.2015             up to 15.00 hrs 

10.  Date & time of Tender 
opening 

28.01.2015              at 15.30 hrs 

11.  Address for 
communication 

GM/EL/TS, Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of 
India Ltd., Room No. 422, 4th floor, Pragati Maidan 
Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001. 
Phone: 23454743 
Mobile: 9717636845 
Centralised Fax: 23454701 

Tender form can be purchased from GM/EL/TS, DFCCIL, 4th floor, Pragati Maidan 
Metro Station Building, New Delhi-110001 on all working days from 29.12.2014, 
11.00 hrs to 17.00 hrs and upto 13.00 hrs on 28.01.2015 on payment of Rs.5,250/- in 
the form of Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque in favour of DFCCIL, New Delhi issued by 
any Nationalized Bank of India or any Scheduled Bank. Tender form can also be 
downloaded from the website www.DFCCIL.org. Detailed terms & conditions and 
future corrigendum/addendum will be posted on the website. 

 
GM/EL/TS 

DFCCIL 

http://www.dfccil.org/

